
 2025 Teams and Leads Revised 5/8/2025

Team                                           
(Committee Co-Chair Contact) Team Leaders Email Address Phone

Christine Zust christine@zustco.com 440-570-1202
Cheryl Dever cheryl.monty.dever@gmail.com 440-829-5606

Claudia Gordon cpg5turkeys@gmail.com 216-392-4502
Kathy Violand kvioland@gmail.com 440-406-2740

Greeters  (Wheeler) Cathy Wheeler cwheeler12436@gmail.com 330-569-8066

Mariella Banez banezm12@roadrunner.com 440-572-3556
Deb Hanzel dah503@aol.com 216-310-3738

Plant Clean-up (Dougherty)
   Screen Donations Lois Rose dlroses@roadrunner.com 216-321-6766
   *Coordinate Plant Placement Deb Osgood* deborahandroger@yahoo.com 216-246-7409

Shoshana Wodzisz slwodzisz@yahoo.com 330-730-7507
Anya Milgrom anya_milgrom@hotmail.com 646-270-5891

Al Maragliano allen.maragliano@icloud.com 216-534-9222
Matt Capadona m.capadona@yahoo.com 216-956-2065

Melanie  Biche beeshay18@gmail.com 216-544-9033
Sandy Welches sandygorbywelches@gmail.com 216-401-1313

Lois Rose dlroses@roadrunner.com 216-321-6766
Brandy  Hudelson brandy.hudelson@gmail.com 517-712-1345

Kim Hawkins hawkinsek@gmail.com 917-4532593
Hedy Westra hedywestra@ameritech.net 216-464-1113

Susan Pandoli* susanpandoli@yahoo.com 440-666-4549

Linda Kelly lkelly.1114@gmail.com 440-668-3121
Anya Miligrom anya_milgrom@hotmail.com 646-270-5891

Elaine Wolan elainewolan@gmail.com 440-731-3310
Chris Hudak chudak@gmail.com 216-978-2724

Deb Dougherty debdougherty2771@yahoo.com 440-506-0237
Melanie Biche′ beeshay18@gmail.com 216-544-9033

Al Maragliano allen.maragliano@icloud.com 216-534-9222
Melissa Supler melissasupler@gmail.com 216-310-5003

Transportation (Wheeler)

Plant Identification (Dougherty)

Sales Team (Dougherty)

Cashiers (Faro)

Holding Area (Appel)

Food (Wheeler)

Plant Pricing  (Appel)                    
*Coordinate plant placement

Raffle Team (Faro)

Plant Acquisition (Appel)

Marketing/Promo  (Appel)

Pavilion Logistics/Signs (Appel)

Reference Table (Dougherty)

Co-Chair Contact Info:  Dave Appel , appeldb@gmail.com, (216) 973-6618
Cathy Wheeler,cwheeler12436@gmail.com, (330) 569-8066
Deb Dougherty, debdougherty2771@yahoo.com, 440-506-0237
Gretchen Faro, gfaro712@gmail.com, 440-263-7322 Page 1 of 1


